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#	 PITCHERS (16/1)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
30	 Nigel Belgrave	 R/R	 6-4	 195	 5/12/02 (22)	 Worcester, MA	 2023- 15th
18	 Ike Buxton	 R/R	 6-3	 208	 7/18/00 (23)	 Sun Valley, ID	 2022 - 15th
23	 Kyle Crigger	 R/R	 6-2	 180	 6/4/99 (23)	 Germantown, TN	 2022-7th
22	 Tyler Eckberg	 R/R	 6-4	 220	 9/4/97 (26)	 Arlington Heights, IL	 2021-FA	
35	 Josh Ekness	 R/R	 6-4	 225	 2/7/02 (22)	 Albuquerque, NM	 2023- 12th 
27	 Ignacio Feliz	 R/R	 6-1	 180	 10/23/99 (24)	 Santo Domingo, DR	 2023-FA
12	 Cade Gibson	 L/L	 6-2	 195	 2/18/98 (26)	 Ruston, LA	 2022 - 10th  
31	 Karson Milbrandt	 R/R	 6-2	 190	 4/21/04 (20)	 Liberty, MO	 2022 - 3rd
6	 Xavier Meachem	 R/R	 5-11	 200	 9/6/02 (21)	 Greenville, NC	 2023- 10th
10	 Jacob Miller	 R/R	 6-2	 180	 8/10/03 (20)	 Columnus, OH	 2022- 2nd
34	 Emmett Olson	 L/L	 6-4	 230	 5/15/02 (21)	 Des Plaines, IL	 2023- 4th	
25	 #Jared Poland	 R/R	 6-0	 215	 1/12/00 (24)	 Indianapolis, IN	 2022-6th
36	 Edgar Sanchez	 R/R	 6-1	 190	 8/2/00 (23)	 Santo Domingo, DR	 2018 - IFA
21	 Dale Stanavich	 L/L	 5-11	 175	 6/23/99 (24)	 Amsterdam, NY	 2022- 8th
37	 Evan Taylor	 L/L	 6-4	 250	 12/26/99 (24)	 Florence, AL	 2022-9th 	
28	 Alex Williams	 L/R	 6-3	 220	 10/22/99 (24)	 Hayward, CA	 2022-11th
11	 Josh White	 R/R	 6-1	 205	 11/24/00 (23)	 Walnut Creek, CA	 2022 - 5th

#	 CATCHERS (3)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
17	 Cameron Barstad	 L/R	 6-1	 195	 11/29/00 (23)	 Redwood City, CA	 2018 - 6th
32	 Andrew Fernandez	 R/R	 6-3	 196	 10/19/98 (25)	 Hialeah, FL	 2023 - FA	
25	 Sam Praytor	 R/R	 5-9	 205	 4/4/99 (25)	 Helena, AL	 2021- 6th	
	
#	 INFIELDERS (6)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
3	 Yiddi Cappe	 R/R	 6-3	 175	 9/17/02 (21)	 Havana, Cuba	 2021-IFA		� 
26	 Torin Montgomery	 R/R	 6-3	 230	 5/2/01 (22)	 Kirkland, WA	 2022- 14th
9	 Johnny Olmstead	 R/R	 6-2	 185	 7/10/00 (23)	 Newport Beach, CA	 2023-19th 
14	 Carlos Santiago	 S/R	 5-11	 145	 7/24/01 (22)	 Barinas, VZ	 2021-Waivers
2	 Jake Thompson	 L/R	 6-0	 207	 3/3/98 (26)	 Albert Lea, MN	 2022- FA
8	 Josh Zamora	 R/R	 5-10	 190	 5/18/99 (24)	 Fullerton, CA	 2022-FA

#	 OUTFIELDERS (4/1)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
29	 Mark Coley II	 R/R	 6-1	 194	 11/22/00 (23)	 Hartford, CT	 2023-17th 
7	 Chase Luttrell	 L/L	 6-0	 200	 6/1/00 (23)	 Bakersfield, CA	 2022 - 13th
15	 Jake DeLeo	 R/R	 6-0	 194	 5/30/01 (22)	 Stamford, CT	 2023- 6th
5	 Osiris Johnson	 R/R	 6-1	 198	 10/18/00 (22)	 Oakland, CA	 2018-2nd
6	 #Brett Roberts	 R/R	 6-0	 182	 3/12/01 (23)	 Atlanta, GA	 2022-16th 

# - injured list   % - development list  ^ - MLB or MiLB rehab

MANAGER: Billy Gardner Jr. (24) COACHES: Jason Erickson, Pitching Coach (40); Mike Marjama, Hitting Coach (33); Angel Espada Defensive Coach (1)
ATHLETIC TRAINER: Hiroki Yoshimoto  STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING: Manny Estrada VIDEO COORDINATOR: Maxwell Reich

NUMERICAL ROSTER
#	 PLAYER	 POS
1	 Angel Espada	 Def. coach
2 	 Jake Thompson	 IF
3	 Yiddi Cappe	 IF
5	 Osiris Johnson	 OF
6	 Xavier Meachem	 RHP
7	 Chase Luttrell	 OF
8 	 Josh Zamora	 IF
9	 Johnny Olmstead	 IF
10	 Jacob Miller	 RHP
11	 Josh White	 RHP
12	 Cade Gibson	 LHP
14	 Carlos Santiago	 IF
15	 Jake DeLeo	 OF
17	 Cam Barstad	 C
18	 Ike Buxton	 RHP
21	 Dale Stanavich	 LHP
22	 Tyler Eckberg	 RHP
23	 Kyle Crigger	 RHP
25 	 Sam Praytor	 C
24	 Billy Gardner Jr.	 Manager
26	 Torin Montgomery	 INF
27	 Ignacio Feliz	 RHP
28	 Alex Willliams	 RHP
29	 Mark Coley II	 OF
30	 Nigel Belgrave	 RHP
31	 Karson Milbrandt	 RHP
32	 Andrew Fernandez	 C
33	 Mike Marjama	 Hitting coach
34	 Emmett Olson	 LHP
35	 Josh Ekness	 RHP
36	 Edgar Sanchez	 RHP
37	 Evan Taylor 	 LHP
40	 Jason Erickson	 Pitch. coach

PRONUNCIATIONS
(pro-nun-see-AY-shuns)

Marinez.............................................Mah-reen-yez
Ynmanol...............................................Een-min-ole
Yidde...............................................................Yee-dee
Cappe..............................................................Cap-”A”
Yeuris......................................................YOU-reece
Osiris........................................................oh-CY-riss
Caballero....................................COB-uh-yare-oh
Jan............................................................................Yan


